




































 

 
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY: 

Board Action: Approved:     Yes      No      N/A      Tabled for action on:                                . 

Certified by:                                                        Title:                                                 Date:                    .

 

 

 
 
 
   
 

 

TEXAS SOUTHMOST COLLEGE DISTRICT 
 

BOARD AGENDA REQUEST FORM 

Department/Division:  Board Meeting Date:    
Planning and Construction Office/Partnership Affairs January 17, 2008 

Agenda Item: 
Consideration and action on change order to the contract with J.E Dunn/Terry Ray, a Joint Venture 
Partnership, for construction of Recreation, Education and Kinesiology Complex 

Rationale/Background: 
At the request of Texas Southmost College and through joint coordination with Broaddus & Associates, 
OFPC was asked to obtain a cost estimate from J.E. Dunn/Terry Ray Construction, a Joint Venture 
partnership, concerning an extension of the chilled water system currently under construction.  Two 
separate but related estimates were obtained for the following scope of work: 
 
1. Modifications to extend two (2) fourteen inch (14”) chilled water lines north along University 

Boulevard.  Installation of the two lines (supply and return) will begin at a valve box to be located at 
the corner of University Boulevard and Ringgold Street, cross Ringgold Street and extend 
approximately 720 feet along University Boulevard (by The Village at Fort Brown).  

 
2. Modifications to provide labor and material to install a two inch (2”) PVC “condensate return line” in 

conjunction with the installation of the chilled water line.  Installation of the 2” line will begin at a 
valve box located adjacent to the entry drive of Education and Business Complex, extend 
approximately 1,480 feet along University Boulevard and terminate at a valve box to be located at 
the corner of University Boulevard and Ringgold Street. 

 
For a total addition to the contract in the amount of $282,191. 

Recommended Action: 
Motion to accept proposal from J.E. Dunn/Terry Ray Construction, a Joint Venture Partnership, and 
authorize Assistant Vice President for Planning and Construction to execute change order in the 
amount of $282,191. 

Fiscal Implications:        Budgeted Item:    X Yes       No       N/A  If no, explain: 
The contract amount will be charged to Chilled Water Line allocation as per funding allocation approved 
by the Board of Trustees on August 30, 2007.  

Attachments (List): 
1. Recommendation letter from project manager  
2. Change Order Detail 

 






















































































	Agenda
	4. Approval of the December 20, 2007 minutes
	6. Physical Facilities Committee
	6a - Competitive sealed proposals for CECS
	6b - Change order to contract with J.E. Dunn/Terry Ray
	6c - Guaranteed maximum price (ITTECC interior renovations)

	7. Trustee Elections
	7a - Authorization to enter contract negotiations with Cameron County Elections Administrator
	7b - Adoption of resolution to hold joint elections
	7c - Setting date and time for drawing for a place on the ballot

	8. 1st Quarter Financial Statements and Investment Report



